(May 1993)	DEPARTMENT OF THE IN		1/m 13340
	IDRY NOTICES AND REPO	or plue back to a different reservoir.	6. IT INDIAN, ALLOTTED ON THISE NAME
NEUL GAS	OTHER Dry	r hole	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
Continental (Williams Federal A
P. O. Box 460	Hobbs, New Mexico 88240	with any State requirements."	10. FIELD AND FOOL, OR WILLICAT
At surface	nd 660' FEL o	of See 25	11. BEC., T., B., SI., OR BLE. AND BOAVET OR ALEA SCC 25, T-5N, R-23E
14. PERMIT NO.	16. ELEVATIONS (Show w	helher Dr. nt. gn. etc.) 4425 gr	Preofalyse N.Mexic
16.	Check Appropriate Box To Ind	icale Nature of Notice, Report, o	or Other Data Sequent REPORT OF:
TEACTURE TPEAT BRACTURE TPEAT BROOT OR ACIDIZE	POTICE OF INTENTION TO: PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPLETE ABANDON*	WATER SHUT-OFF FRACTURE TREATMENT SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING	BEPAIRING WELL ALTERING CASING ABANDONMENT*
EFFAIR WELL (Other)	CHANGE PLANS	(Other) (Note: Report res	ouits of multiple completion on Well ompletion Report and Log form.) les, including estimated date of starting any orical dentes for all markers and zones perti-
40' to ser Restored	procedures. rom 1306 to ks from 500 efoce. Inst ocation for al approval o perform	enspectione was obtaine	d from mr.
		of destial	
18. I berthy certify the	the foresoing is true and correct	Administrative Superv	visor DATE 12-23-71
(This space for Fe	deral or State office use)	YGE	DĀTA
CONDITIONS OF	APPROVAL, IF ANY:	Le	
US U3-(5) = }	Sec In	structions on Reverse Side	

DEPARTMENT OF THE		Nin 13340
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF T		G. IT ANDIAN, ALLOTTED OR THINE NAME
SILE CAT OTHER DAY	hole .	7. ONLY AGREEMENT NAME
Continental Oil Company 8. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR		Wellens Fel A
P. O. Box 460, Hobbs, New Mexico 8: 4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accord See also space 17 below.)	8240 ance with any State requirements.*	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
660'FSL and 660'FE	EL of Sec 25	11; BEC. T., B., M., CR BLE. AND BORVEY OR ALEA
, 	how whether pr. at. Ga. etc.)	5 CC 25, T-511, K-23E
16. Check Appropriate Box To	o Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or C	The Louise N. MEKA
HOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	#GR2EG.	UENT REPORT OF:
FRACTURE TREAT BHOOT OR ACIDIZE ADANDON®		ALTERING CASING ABANDONMENT®
(Other)	(Other) (Note: Report results Completion or Recomp	of multiple completion on Weil iction Report and Log form.)
proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give sent to this work.)	subsurface locations and measured and true vertice	and depths for all markers and cones pertin
17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly stroposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give sent to this work.) Lt is proposed to well by setting completely strong completely sent to the sent	ment plugs	os fallows:
well by secret of the	co 1086' 50 sa	cks from 880'
50 socks from	com 500 to 300	, and 10 socks
50. socks from 50 socks from 40' to senfor	Q	•
from 40 to surgar		
Confiden	tial i	·
. 0	U. U.	
18. I bereby certify that the locating is true and correct	TITLE Administrative Supervis	SOT DATE 12-23-7/
(This space for Federal or State office use)		. :
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	TITLE	DATE
0505 (5) - Durongo, Colo File	ee Instructions on Reverse Side	
	Lit- Satta me	

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE* UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

(See other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.5.

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

WELL COMPL	letion oi	r recomi	LEHON P	KEPOKI AN		֓֞֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓	. 0 34	0.1070
la. TYPE OF WELL:	METT OIL	GAS WELL	DRY .	Other 200	کید ۱ کیر	7. UN	IT ALABAENEN	rdant / Z
b. TYPE OF COMPLETE		T PLCG	DIFF.	Ç*		8 51	L CONSERV	ATION COMM,
NEW WORL OVER 2. NAME OF OPERATOR		J BACK L	RESVR.	Other		$=- \hat{r} \hat{j}$	KN OK LEASE	- February
Court No	article	oil	Comy	20 mg_		9. WI	ELL NO.	
. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR		1 1. ((N)					S BUDGET
. LOCATION OF WELL (Re	enort location ele	parly and in acci	ordance with an	u State regulreme	C.C.		FLD AND POO	L, OR WILDCAT
At surface, At surface,	eport tocation cit	la 1 = m		1 25	-	11. s	EC., T., R., M.,	OR BLOCK AND SURVEY
At surface, Fig.	reported below	co re	- of	المد المسالم		o d	DR AREA	
5 mg 5	•					وتمريح	025.7	-52 <u>7/26</u>
At total depth		Ī	14. PERMIT NO.	DATE	E ISSUED	. 12. C	OUNTY OR	13. STATE
.,,			200	: -12 ⁴ -1		7 0 0 P	ARISH A	- Matter
	DATE T.D. REACH) 1	OMPL. (Ready to		EVATIONS (D	F, RKB, RT, GR,	ETC.) • i19.	ELEV. CASINGHEAD
	2-22-7		- <u>) </u>	TIPLE COMPL.,	23. INTE	RVALS BOTA	ARY TOOLS	CABLE TOOLS
TOTAL DEPTH, MD & TVD	21. PLUG, BA	CK T.D., MD & TVI	HOW M	ANY®	DRIL	LED BY	Y	
PRODUCING INTERVAL(S	S), OF THIS COM	PLETION—TOP, B	OTTOM, NAME (2	dD AND TVD)*			2	5. WAS DIRECTIONAL SURVEY MADE
		MI	Α .					
			<u> </u>				1 27. 7	VAS WELL CORED
TYPE ELECTRIC AND O	THER LOSS RES	12000	$A_{s,\alpha}$	1.1.				619000
<u> </u>	' 	CASINO	RECORD (Res	ort all strings set	in well)			
	VEIGHT, LB./FT.	DEPTH SET	(MD) HO	LE SIZE		ENTING RECORD		AMOUNT PULLED
723	24-71	354	. 9	128	175	<u> 5/3-6</u>	1120	
<u>.</u>	LIN	ER RECORD			30.	TUBIN	G RECORD	1
SIZE TOP	P (MD) BO	том (мр) в	ACKS CEMENT*	SCREEN (MD)	SIZE	рертн	SET (MD)	PACKER SET (MD)
			7		_		<u>/-} </u>	}
. PERFORATION RECORD	(Interval size a	nd number)		32. A	CID SHOT	FRACTURE,	CEMENT BOI	IFFZF ETC
. PERFORATION RECORD	(Thirties Car)			DEPTH INTERV		 		MATERIAL USED
				1306 -		5051		
				\$80'-	660'	50.54	<u> </u>	
				500'-	300/	10 SA		
, •			PRO	DUCTION	Saayee	1 16 2 V		
TR FIRST PRODUCTION	PRODUCTION	ON METHOD (Flo		oumping—size and	type of pur	np)	well STAT	's (Producing or
ATE OF TEST HO	URS TESTED	CHOKE SIZE	PROD'N. FOR	OILBBL.	GASM	CF. WAT	ERBBL.	GAS-OIL RATIO
OW. TUBING PRESS. CAS	SING PRESSURE	CALCULATED 24-HOUR RATE	OII,BBI	GAS-MCF		WATER-BBL.	OIL	GRAVITY-API (CORR.)
		>						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
4. DISPOSITION OF GAS (S	Sold, used for fue	i, vented, etc.)				TEST	WITNESSED	B1
	·s			- 1 .:	- migro	<u> </u>	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
5. LIST OF ATTACHMENT								

INSTRUCTIONS

General: This form is designed for submitting a complete and correct well completion report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal agency or a State agency, submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, either are shown below or will be issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal and/or State office. See instructions on items 22 and 24, and 33, below regarding separate reports for separate completions.

If not filed prior to the time this summary record is submitted, copies of all currently available logs (drillers, geologists, sample and core analysis, all types electric, etc.), formation and prescribed in surveys, should be attached hereto, to the extent required by applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. All attachments or Federal office for specific instructions.

Free 4. If there are no applicable State requirements, locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local State

Hens 22 and infected which elevation is used as reference (where not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form and in any attachments.

Hens 22 and 14: It likes which beloation is used as reference (where not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form and in item 24 show the producing interval, or intervals, top(s), bottom(s) and name(s) (if any) for only the interval reported in Item 33. Submit a separate report (page) on this form, adequately identified, for each additional interval.

Hen 29: "Sacks Coment": Attached supplemental records for this well should show the details of any multiple stage cementing and the location of the cementing tool.

Hen 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form for each interval to be separately produced. (See instruction for items 22 and 24 above.)

TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA			AND MENTAL PROPERTIES	SSCORES, AND RECOVERIES				
PORMATION	TOP	BOTTOM	DESCRIPT	DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.			TOP	
					,	NAME	MEAS. DEPTH TRU	TRUE VERT. DEPTH
		1.2				Say linkes	10501	
						Glorieta	1275/	
	1							
								

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR retrie aide) GEOLOGICAL SURVEY	6. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SCRIPE NO. 13340
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON EVELLS TO THE DESCRIPTION FOR PERMIT TO Such to a different reservoir.	6. IN INDIAN, ALLOTTIC ON THIS NAME
NEUL DOTHER OIL CONSERVATION COMME	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
Continental Oil Company 3. ACCRESS OF OPERATOR	Walliams Fed A 8. MELL NO.
P. O. Box 460, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.* See also space 17 below.) At surface	10. FILLD AND FOOL, OR WILDCAT Will Cat 11. BEC. T. B., M., OR BLK, AND
660'FSL and 660'FEL of Sec 25	Sec 25 T-5N P-23E
14. PERMIT NO. 16. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 4425 gr J.	wodalupe N. Mex
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or C	ther Data
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF POLL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF FRACTURE TREAT BHOOT OR ACIDIZE ADANDON* BEFAIR WELL CHANGE PLANS WATER SHUT-OFF FRACTURE TREATMENT SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING (Qther) (Note: Report results	ALTERING WELL ALTERING CASING ABANDONMENT* of multiple completion on Well ction Report and Log form.)
17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED ON COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates.	including estimated date of starting any
for 158" H-40 grade, 24 # casing or Comented with 175 sacks class c c c gel and 290 cacl and 4 # flocele 1 gel and 290 cacl and 4 # flocele 1	set at 354, ement W/490 ser sock. Tested
Comented while and 4 # flocele of gel and 290 Cacl and 4 # flocele of gel and 290 Cacl and 4 # flocele of Cement circulated, WOC 24 hour Coment circulated, WOC 24 hour cosing w/ 1000 PSi for 30 minute.	Es. Held O.K.
Confidential	en ioni e
Bara.	racia (1997) (CY) Nelas Cara Organista (1997)
18. 1 beres, certify that the fore Stop is true and correct SIGNED STATE Administrative Supervise	or DATE 12-16-71
(This space for Federal or State office use)	
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	DATH
USGS (5) File	·
Durango, Calo See Instructions on Reverse Side	

	JEPARTMEGT OF TE GEOLOGICAL	HE INTERIOR (SURVEY	eral Adel -	4 AM 1334-0
SUND? (Do not use this for U	RY NOTICES AND I	REPORTS ON \ I-epen or plug back to I'' for such proposals	VELLS OF O 1 a di Cheut Seservoir. NERVA	7 1977
i.	OTHER		SANTA	FE COMMENT ASREEMENT NAME
Continental Oil 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	Company			8. FARM OR LEASE HAME
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Repo See also space 17 below.) At surface	,	dance with any State r		10. FIELD AND FOOL, OR WILDCAT
CEC FSL	and 6-6-01	EEL OF	die 25	11: BEC., T., B., M., OR BLE. AND BORVET OR ACEA Sec 25: 7-51. L-2
14. PERMIT NO.	16. ELEVATIONS (Show whether or, at, ga,	ela) 5. gr.	Juacalicy A. Me
16.	Check Appropriate Box	To Indicate Nature		
TEST WATER SUUT-OFF FRACTURE TREAT BHOST OR ACIDIZE REFAIR WELL	PULL OR ALTER CAS MULTIPLE COMPLET ABANDON® CHANGE PLANS	* }	WATER SHUT-OFF FRACTURE TREATMENT SHOOTING OR ACIDIZIN (Other) (Note: Report	
			ls, and give pertinent	dates, including estimated date of starting as
pth of	the 7%.	caring ull	from	the sitting one: Pirmit. 200 to 350
		•		,
		•		
				DEC 14 1971
				•
				U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY DURANCO COLO.
18. I bereby certify that the	e thresping is true any correct	rnus <u>Admini</u>	strative Supe	DURANGO COLO.
Llin	A rope	ากเล Admini		DURANGO COLO. rvisor DATE 12-10-7.
SIGNED SIGNED	or State office use)	TITLE Admini		DURANGO COLO.

May 1963)

UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

		GEOLOGICAL	THE INTER	FO TO IOII		S. LEASE DES	SIGNATION AND SECIAL NO.
APPLICA	TION FOR P	ERMIT TO DE	RILL, DEEPE	NEERVATION COM NEANOR PLUG	BACK	6. IF INDIAN,	ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
1a. Type of work	DRILL 🕱	DE	EPEN 🗌	PI IIG R	ACK 🗆	7. UNIT AGRI	CEMENT NAME
b. TYPE OF WELL		DL.					•
OIL WELL 2. NAME OF OPERA	CAS WELL.	OTHER	ZO?		E	8. FARM OR	LEASE NAME
Cont	Tenente	il a	il Co	moone	-	9. WELL NO.	·MITERIO
3. Address of cre	ERATOR LA	1611	7714	- Ma	مسد م!		
4. LOCATION OF W	ELL (Report location	clearly and in accord	dance with any St	ate requirements.	Co	10. FIELD AN	D FOOL, OR WILDCAT
At surface	si and	do b	FEL A	1 Sec ?	25	11. SEC., T., 1	N., M., OR BLK. VEY OR AREA
At proposed pr	rod. zone	CELLUL !				Car 2 0	CTEUPS
14. DISTANCE IN	MILES AND PREPARE	NOM NEAREST TOW	N OR POST OFFICE	•		12. COUNTY 6	R PARISH 13. STATE
		10 1971				world	we NiMes
15. DISTANCE FROM LOCATION TO 1	NEAREST	R I	16. No.	OF ACRES IN LEASE		F ACRES ASSIG	NE
(Also to near	est drlg. und line, if	CON COM.	19. PRO	POSED DEPTH	20. ROTA	OR CABLE TO	oora
TO NEAREST V	WELL, DRILLING, COMP , ON THIS LEASE, I	THIST. 3		1400		A Maria	14_
21. ELEVATIONS (SI	how whether DF, RT,	GR, etc.)	<i>-</i> 2				DATE WORK WILL START
23.		25 25	La CALCANICA AND	ORWENNING BROA	OD 436	- Salar	- //- //
				CEMENTING PROC	JRAM		
SIZE OF HOL	SIZE OF	Sasing / Weig	2 (L	SETTING DEPTH	1.27	QUANTITY	OF CEMENT
1.3.	11 5	411	142		10	OSKS	Control of the contro
			Λ	·		4 19 14 1	'
1400	and	Comp	ure B	in to	e x	Cor	e 200'
1400	ial.	ALSO	we p	in to	L X	Con	e 200'
1400 merc			ve p	in th	L X	Cor	e 200
	and iel. 00'-14		ve p	in th	U X	Cor	e 200°
Continent the application		any will com	mply in co	No. R5-43,	and Bur	eau of I	Reclama-
Continent the application Least	al Oil Compacable Speciale Stipulation	any will comal Stipulations, Form No	mply in coions, Formo. 3103-1,	No. R5-43, to which t	and Bur his leas	reau of I	Reclama- oject.
Continents the application Lease IN ABOVE SPACE DI zone. If proposal preventer program	al Oil Compacable Speciale Stipulation	any will comal Stipulations, Form No	mply in coions, Formo. 3103-1,	No. R5-43, to which t	and Bur his leas	reau of I	Reclama-
Continents the application Lease IN ABOVE SPACE DI ZONE. If proposal	al Oil Compacable Speciale Stipulation	any will comal Stipulations, Form No	mply in coions, Formo. 3103-1,	No. R5-43, to which to which to subsurface locations	and Bur his leas	reau of I	Reclama- oject.
Continent the application Lease IN ABOVE SPACE DI zone. If proposal preventer program 24.	al Oil Compacable Speciale Stipulation	any will conal Stipulations, Form No	mply in coions, Formo. 3103-1,	No. R5-43, to which to which to subsurface locations	and Bur his leas n present prod s and measure	reau of I	Reclama- oject. d proposed new productiv
Continent the application Lease IN ABOVE SPACE DI ZONE. If proposal preventer program 24.	al Oil Compacable Special e Stipulation	any will conal Stipulations, Form No	mply in coions, Fermo. 3103-1,	No. R5-43, to which to which to subsurface locations	and Bur his leas n present prod s and measure	reau of I	Reclama - oject. d proposed new productiv
Continent the application Lease IN ABOVE SPACE DI zone. If proposal preventer program 24.	al Oil Compacable Special e Stipulation	any will conal Stipulations, Form No	mply in coions, Fermo. 3103-1,	No. R5-43, to which to which to subsurface locations	and Bur his leas n present prod s and measure	reau of I	Reclama- oject. d proposed new productiv
Continent the application Lease IN ABOVE SPACE DI ZONE. If proposal preventer program 24. SIGNED (This space for PERMIT NO	al Oil Compacable Special e Stipulation ESCRIBE PROPOSED	any will conal Stipulations, Form No	mply in coions, Fermo. 3103-1,	No. R5-43, to which to which to subsurface locations	and Bur his leas n present prod s and measure	reau of I	Reclama - oject. d proposed new productiv
Continent the application Lease IN ABOVE SPACE DI ZONE. If proposal preventer program 24. SIGNED (This space for PERMIT NO	al Oil Compacable Special e Stipulation ESCRIBE PROPOSED	any will conal Stipulations, Form No	mply in coions, Form o. 3103-1, is to deepen or phenoment data on	No. R5-43, to which to which to subsurface locations	and Bur his leas n present prod s and measure	ceau of les subsective zone and true vert	Reclama - oject. d proposed new productiv

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 1 - 1071

nFC 15 1971

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section GIL CONSERVATION COMME WELL No. SANTA FE Operator CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY WILLIAMS FEDERAL Unit Letter Township County 25 5 North 23 EAST GUADALUPE Actual Footage Location of Well: 660 SOUTH feet from the line and EAST Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: 4425.6 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of fall & dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? DEC 10 If answer is "yes," type of consolidation. If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (DISTEND) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis. sion. CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was platted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed **DECEMBER 4, 1971** Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor 676 1800 1000 800

DEC 15 1971



REFER TO: 5-420

United States Department of the varieties BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

REGIONAL OFFICE - REGION 5 HERRING PLAZA BOX H = 4377 AMARILLO, TEXAS 79101 7 1971 DEC

RECE! LAND SE	
DEC 8	1971
Please Note H.M.N.	
B.R.M. B.S.B.	
File	Notea

To:

Regional Oil and Gas Supervisor, U.S. Geological

Survey, Roswell, New Mexico

From:

Regional Director

Subject: Oil and Gas Lease NM 13340

Mr. Howard Newton, Continental Oil Company, Midland, Texas, contacted our office today to ascertain if we object to location of a well in sec. 25, T. 5 N., R. 23 E., N.M.P.M., near Alamogordo Reservoir.

This is to advise that we have no objection to the proposed location or any other land outside the boundary of Alemogordo Reservoir, Carlsbad project, New Mexico.

We will desire to consider any location within the boundary of our reservoir erea.

1sgo/ Laon W. 1861

Continented All Commence Post Office Box 431 Midland, Texas 79701

U.S. Geological Survey Post Office Box 1809 Durango, Colorado 81301 Form 3120-3 Eleventh Edition (September 1968)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Form approved Budget Bureau No. 42 Report

Office New Mexico...

Serial No. NH 183.50

OFFER TO LEASE AND LEASE FOR OIL AND GAS (Sec. 17 Noncompetitive Public Domain Lease) The undersigned hereby offers to lease all or any of the lands described in item 2 that are available for lease, pursuant and subject to

Act and to	an reasonable reg	he Act of February ulations of the Secr n, which are made a	clary of the Interio	or now or here	eatter ifi før g e,	, Khen Liot ii	nconsistent w	ith any express
	1. 20155 V	Wilbur Rocch			SANTA	TION COMM.	L-187	1296-50
Please notify to algaing officer of change of addre	he , any ma	203 V&J Towe	diddle Initial, Last Nat	ne)	_			
		(Nu	nber and Street)					
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		tas 79701 State, ZIP Code)					
	uested: State 1 on 13: SE/L 24: E/2		County Guada	lupe	Т.	5 N : R.	23 E : N	MP Meridian
**	25: All		County De 1	Baca	T	4 N ; R	24 E:	MMP Meridia
		Lots 2,3 and Lots 1, 2, a		e/l: ne/l	SW/L			
	Section 7:		<i>y</i> ,, .,			5 N ; R	24 E :	MAP Meridia
	paccion !:	nilit DD/t				Total	Area 1,48	7.05 Acres
3. Land incl	uded in lease: Sta	ate New Mexic						Meridian
	to entrioct t	o the determination	Guadalı by the	upe Coun	ities !			2, 3, 4
Conto	cical Survey as to	whether the lands	nerem				l: Lots NE's	I,Z,J, NYZSE
dos.:	ibed were on a know	was geologic structures of the date of	e or a of sign-		T.	5 N.,	R. 23 E	•
ing h	areof by the author	orized office r.	⁶				3: SE4	
~		N LEASE <mark>WERE I</mark> A KNOWN GEOL					24: Ez 25: All	
		URE ON DATE OF		•		•		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		SSUANCE.						
(Operor noe	es not fill in this b	юск)	1	Cotal Area	1447.05	Acres 1	dental retain	ed \$ 724.00
(a) Of	ned certifies as fol feror is a citizen o (specify what kin	of the United States.		ros Na	aturalized		Corporation	or other legal
options, ing dist CFR 31 ments r tracted and bot	ofters to lease an rict in Alaska. 03.2. (d) Offeror nade or referred surveys by appunds, and further is [] is not the	direct and indirect, and leases in the same (c) Offeror accepts is 21 years of age (to herein). (c) Offeror acception in the subdivision states that there is sole party in interribed in Item 6 of the	State, or 300,000 c as a part of this lor over (or if a cor eror has described and as thereof, or all are no settlers on est in this offer and	hargeable acrase, to the exporation or of all surveyed lunsurveyed unsurveyed lease, if iss	res in leases, of ctent applicable ther legal ent ands by legal lands not co- lands describ	offers to leable, the stip ity, is duly subdivision vered by p ed herein.	se and option ulations pro qualified as a sall lands rotracted su	is in each leas- vided for in 48 shown by state- covered by pro- rveys by metes
that make for any offer cannot the control of the c	ay cover any land r reason, or signs nnot be withdraw of this lease, or a	offer shall also const described in this off ature to, or accepta n, either in whole or separate lease, which its offer and lease sh	fer open to lease ap ince of, any separa In part, unless the v phever covers the li	plication at the tellease for s withdrawal is r and described	ne time the off such land. The eccived by the in the withdi	er was filed the offeror to a land office rawal, has l	but omitted further agree before this le been signed i	from this lease s that (a) this ase, an amend- n behalf of the
8. If this less agrees to 9. It is here	to be bound by th	contain all of the te e terms and condition the statements made	ns contained in that	t form.				
Offeror duly	executed this inst	trument this	lst	day of	March		19.73	_
••••••	(1x)sse	esignature)	***************************************		Yelle	(I essee signs	O GENERAL ROTES	
				******	·**	(Attorney-in	-fact)	
This lease fo	or the lands descri	ibed in item 3 above	is hereby issued, su	bject to the p	provisions of t			se side hereof.
				THE UNITI	ED STATES	OP AMER	ICA .	(h)
				By		(Signing other	(E-1-170	732
Effective dat	e of lease	July 1, 197	1.	Actino and 14:	g Chief, inegals C	Dranc perati	n of La ons	nds 460 9 1 - 1971
THIS OFFE IF IT IS N OR PAYS	OT PROPERLY	ECTED AND RETU FILLED IN AND E	PRNED TO THE OXECUTED OR IF	FFEROR AN	D WILL AFF	ORD THE	OFFEROR A	to PRORITY

18 U. S. C. sec. 1001 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any Department or agency of the United States any false, fictiffing or fraudulent statements or representations as to any Leatter within its jurisdiction. The Granesy hereproceeding residential On regional exact representations of the first devolutional forms and since the presidential of the first of

Form 3103-1 (November 1968)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

LEASE STIPULATIONS BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

The lessee agrees to maintain, if required by the lessor during the period of this lease, including any extension thereof, an additional bond with qualified sureties in such sum as the lessor, if it considers that the bond required under Section 2(a)

is insufficient, may at any time require:

(a) to pay for damages sustained by any reclamation homestead entryman to his crops or improvements caused by drilling or other operations of the lessee, such damages to include the reimbursement of the entryman by the lessee, when he uses or occupies the land of any homestead entryman, for all construction and operation and maintenance charges becoming due during such use or occupation upon any portion of the land so used and occupied:

(b) to pay any damage caused to any reclamation project or water supply thereof by the lessee's failure to comply fully

with the requirements of this lease; and

(c) to recompense any nonmineral applicant, entryman, purchaser under the Act of May 16, 1930 (46 Stat. 367), or patentee for all damages to crops or to tangible improvements caused by drilling or other prospecting operations, where any of the lands covered by this lease are embraced in any nonmineral application, entry, or patent under rights initiated prior to the date of this lease, with a reservation of the oil deposits, to the United States pursuant to the Act of July 17, 1914 (38 Stat. 509).

As to any lands covered by this lease within the area of any Government reclamation project, or in proximity thereto, the lessee shall take such precautions as required by the Secretary to prevent any injury to the lands susceptible to irrigation under such project or to the water supply thereof; provided that drilling is prohibited on any constructed works or right-of-way of the Bureau of Reclamation, and provided. further, that there is reserved to the lessor, its successors and assigns, the superior and prior right at all times to con-struct, operate, and maintain dams, dikes, reservoirs, canals, wasteways, laterals, ditches, telephone and telegraph lines, electric transmission lines, roadways, appurtenant irrigation structures, and reclamation works, in which construction, operation, and maintenance, the lessor, its successors and assigns, shall have the right to use any or all of the lands herein described without making compensation therefor, and shall not be responsible for any damage from the presence of water thereon or on account of ordinary, extraordinary, unexpected, or unprecedented floods. That nothing shall be done under this lease to increase the cost of, or interfere in any manner with, the construction, operation, and maintenance of such works. It is agreed by the lessee that, if the construction of any or all of said dams, dikes, reservoirs, canals, wasteways, laterals, ditches, telephone or telegraph lines, electric transmission lines, roadways, appurtenant irrigation structures or reclamation works across, over, or upon said lands should be made more expensive by reason of the existence of the improvements and workings of the lessee thereon, said additional expense is to be estimated by the Secretary of the Interior, whose estimate is to be final and binding upon the parties hereto, and that within thirty (30) days after demand is made upon the lessee for payment of any such sums, the lessee will make payment thereof to the United States, or its successors, constructing such dams, dikes, reservoirs, canals, wasteways, laterals, ditches, telephone and telegraph lines, electric transmission lines, roadways, appurtenant irrigation structures, or reclamation works, across, over, or upon said lands; provided, however. that subject to advance written approval by the United States, the location and course of any improvements or works and appurtenances may be changed by the lessee; provided, further, that the reservations, agreements, and conditions contained in the within lease shall be and remain applicable notwithstanding any change in the location or course of said improvements or works of lessee. The lessee further agrees that the United States, its officers, agents, and employees, and its successors and assigns shall not be held liable for any damage to the improvements or workings of the lessee resulting from the construction, operation, and maintenance of any of the works hereinabove enumerated. Nothing in this paragraph shall be construed as in any manner limiting other reservations in favor of the United States contained in this lease.

THE LESSEE FURTHER AGREES That there is reserved to the lessor, its successors and assigns, the prior right to use any of the lands herein leased, to construct, operate, and maintain dams, dikes, reservoirs, canals, wasteways, laterals, ditches, telephone and telegraph lines, electric transmission lines, roadways, or appurtenant irrigation structures, and also the right to remove construction materials therefrom, without any payment made by the lessor or its successors for such right, with the agreement on the part of the lessee that if the construction of any or all of such dams, dikes, reservoirs, canals, wasteways, laterals, ditches, telephone and telegraph lines, electric transmission lines, roadways, or appurtenant irrigation structures across, over, or upon said lands or the removal of construction materials therefrom, should be made expensive by reason of the existence of improvements or workings of the lessee thereon, such additional expense is to be estimated by the Secretary of the Interior, whose estimate is to be final and binding upon the parties hereto, and that within thirty (30) days after demand is made upon the lessee for payment of any such sums, the lessee will make payment thereof to the United States or its successors constructing such dams, dikes, reservoirs, canals, wasteways, laterals, ditches, telephone and telegraph lines, electric transmission lines, roadways, or appurtenant irrigation structures across, over, or upon said lands or removing construction materials therefrom. The lessee further agrees that the lessor, its officers, agents, and employees and its successors and assigns shall not be held liable for any damage to the improvements or workings of the lessee resulting from the construction, operation, and maintenance of any of the works herein above enumerated. Nothing contained in this paragraph shall be construed as in any manner limiting other reservations in favor of the lessor contained in this lease.

(over) (Wilbur Rocchio)

R5..43 (2-11-64)

Special Stipulations

HOUR: 10:00 A.M. 1. All rights under this lesse are subordinate to the right of the United States to flood and submerge the lands, permanently or intermittently, in connection with the operation and maintenance of the dam and reservoir project.

- 2. All surface work performed by the lessee on the lands shall be under the general supervision of the Regional Director, Bureau of Reclamation, in direct charge of the project, and subject to such conditions and regulations as he may prescribe. The plans and location for all structures, appurtenances thereto, and surface work on the leased lands shall be submitted to the said Regional Director for approval in advance of commencement of any surface work on the said leased lands. All oil or gas drilling and producing operations shall be under the supervision of the Regional Oil and Gas Supervisor, U. S. . Geological Survey, in accordance with 30 CFR, Part 221. The authorized representatives of the Bureau of Reclamation and of the Geological Survey shall have the right to enter on the leased premises at any time to inspect both the installation and operational activities of the lessee.
- 3. No wells shall be drilled for oil or gas below the conservation pool elevation of 4275.0 * feet, except upon written permission of the Regional Director, provided, however, that there will be no objection to such drilling by directional methods from adjacent areas above the 4275.0 foot elevation, on the condition that such drilling operations are subject to appropriate restrictions to prevent pollution of the reservoir, with operation and maintenance of the reservoir and to prevent interference.
- 4. All storage tanks shall be constructed above elevation 4297.0 feet, mean sea level, and shall be protected by firewalls or dikes of sufficient capacity to protect the reservoir from pollution.
- 5. Drilling a well for cil or gas is prohibited within 200 feet of any dam, dike, or other major structure, unless otherwise approved by the nederal franches.
- 6. All drilling operations shall be conducted in accordance with the applicable State laws relative to municipal water supplies.

* Conservation pool elevation for the appropriate reservoir **Maximum vaver surface of the appropriate reservoir

Address: Regional Director Bureau of Realsmetion P. O. Box 1609 Amarillo, Texas

Address: Regional Cil and Gas Supervisor Geological Survey





United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT STATE OFFICE

P. O. Box 1449

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

NM 13340 Oil & Gas

943h

Certified Mail
 Return Receipt Requested

JUN 1 0 1971

DECISION

Wilbur Rocchio

Oil and Gas

Offer to Lease Rejected in Part Special Stipulations Required

Oil and gas lease offer NM 13340 is hereby rejected to the extent and for the reason set out below:

The NW4SE4, Sec. 7, T. 5 N., R. 24 E., NMPM is embraced in State Grant Patent No. 30710033 approved on February 4, 1971, without minerals reserved to the United States.

Offer NM 13340 also includes Lots 2, 3, 4, Sec. 1, T. 4 N., R. 24 E., NMPM, which are included in Secretary's Order of March 8, 1937, Withdrawal for Carlsbad Project and Lots 1, 2, 3, NE¼SW¼, NW¼SE¼ Sec. 2, T. 4 N., R. 24 E., NMPM, which are included in Secretary's Order of March 31, 1921, Withdrawal for the Alamogordo Reservoir Site. Therefore, all copies of the attached stipulations must be executed and returned to this office within thirty days after this decision is received. In the event of non-compliance with this decision, the offer will be rejected as to those lands without further notice and a lease will issue for the balance of the lands not included in the withdrawals.

943h

The right of appeal to the Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, is allowed in accordance with the regulations in 43 CFR Part 1840. See enclosed Form 1842-1 and Circular 2276. If an appeal is taken, the notice of appeal must be filed in this office so that the case file can be transmitted to the Board. To avoid summary dismissal of the appeal, there must be strict compliance with the regulations.

Fred E. Padilla

Acting Chief, Branch of Lands and Minerals Operations

Enclosures

cc: O&G Supv. (2), Roswell

COUNTY GUADALU	PE FIELD	Wildcat	ST	ATE NM 30-01	<u> 19-20005</u>
OPR CONTINE	NTAL OIL CO).		МА	\P
1 Will	iams - Fede	ral "A"			
Sec 25,	T-5-N, R-2	3-E		CO-0	RD
660' FS	L, 660' FEL	of Sec			
			CLASS		L
Cmp 12-	22-71	FORMATION	DATUM	FORMATION	DATUM
CSG & SX . TUBING					
			 		
LOGS EL GR RA	IND HC A				-
		TD 1311'	·		

PLUGGED & ABANDONED

	Distribution limited and publication prohibited by subscribers' Reproduction rights reserved by Williams & Lee Scouting Ser	agreement.		·	,
CONT.	PROP DEPTH	1400'	TYPE	RT	

F.R. 1-18-72; Opr's Elev. 4425' GL
PD 1400' RT (Glorieta)

1-17-72 TD 1311'; P&A (Tight)

2-27-72 TD 1311'; PLUGGED & ABANDONED
Well Drilled Tight, Will Amend if information is released.

4-1-72 COMPLETION REPORTED